Inspector Name: Wentzel, Dougo

FORM INSP Rev

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 01/16/2019 Submitted Date: 01/16/2019

| FIELD INSPECTION FORM | | | | | | | | 75001770 | |
|---|--|--------------------|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|
| _oc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection Status Summary: | | | | | | | | | |
| · · | | | | | | THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION | | | |
| Operator Information: | | | FOLI | | | OLLOW UP INSPECTION | OLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED | | |
| OGCC Operator Number: 53255 | | | | | NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED | | | | |
| Name of Operator: MARALEX RESOURCES INC | | | | | | Findings: | | | |
| Address: P O BOX 338 | | | | | | 6 Number of Comments | | | |
| | | | | | 1Number of Corrective Actions | | | | |
| ACIO S | tate: | CO | Zip: 8113 | 37 | X C | orrective Action Response | Requested | | |
| | | | | | F | PREVIOUS INSPECTION | NS THÁT | HAVE NOT | |
| ion: | | | | | | | | | |
| | Phon | e Email | | | | Comment | | | |
| Graves, Jim | | | mrinc20@qwestoffice.net | | | | | | |
| Hartman, Robert (970) 244-3041 | | 244-3041 | bhartman@blm.gov | | | Petroleum Engineer | | | |
| Ried, Jordan 970-563-400 | | | maralextechjr@gmail.com | | | All Inspections | | | |
| Kellerby, Shaun | | | shaun.kellerby@state.co.us All Insp | | | All Inspections | Inspections | | |
| ies: | | | | | | | | | |
| e St | tatus | Status Date | atus Date Well Class API | | n Facility Name | | | Insp Status | |
| L | SI | 05/01/2012 | GW 077-08622 | | 22 | SOUTH SHALE RID | GE 10- | PA | |
| ded in the Admir d on 10/16/17 . F | nistrativ Form 6 | e Order of Cor | nsent No. 1V-609. | | • | ections are still applicab | le. | | |
| | ispector Name: //entzel, Dougo ition: ! MARALEX RE !X 338 ACIO S ion: t es: ! Si L it: field inspection, ded in the Admir d on 10/16/17 . If | ion: Status L | ion: Phone Phone | Ispector Name: On-Site Inspection Identzel, Dougo | Ispector Name: On-Site Inspection Zentzel, Dougo 2A Doc Num: Intion: Salumber: 53255 | Status Status Date Well Class API Num Status Date in the Administrative Order of Consent No. 1V-609. do n 10/16/17 . Form 6 (S) Doc#401554007 in process. Well surface into status Date do n 10/16/17 . Form 6 (S) Doc#401554007 in process. Well surface | Ispector Name: On-Site Inspection Identical, Dougo | Spector Name: On-Site Inspection | |

Inspector Name: Wentzel, Dougo **Location** Lease Road: Type comment: Corrective ActionL Date: Overall Good: Emergency Contact Number: Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Good Housekeeping:** UNUSED EQUIPMENT Type Comment: Pipeline and riser left on location Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f. Date: 04/16/2019 Overall Good: Spills: Туре Area Volume In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: Wentzel, Dougo

| ' | | , , | | Inspected | d Facilities | | | | |
|--------------|---------|------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------|---------|---------------|----|
| Facility ID: | 222020 | Туре | : WELL | API Number: | 077-08622 | Status: | SI | Insp. Status: | PA |
| | | | | <u>ldle \</u> | Well | | | | |
| Purpose: | Sh | ut In | Temporarily A | | Reminder: | | | | |
| <u>Cor</u> | mment: | Well was p | plugged on 10/16/2 | 17 . Form 6 (S) Doo | c#401554007 in p | rocess. Well s | surface | | |
| | | Date | well at time of map | Dection. | | | | | |
| Corrective | Action: | | | | | | | Date: | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

Inspector Name: Wentzel, Dougo

| Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------|
| Storm Water: | | | | | | |
| Loc Erosion BMPs | BMP Maintenance | Lease Road Erosion BMPs | Lease BMP Maintenance | Chemical BMPs | Chemical BMP Maintenance | Comment |
| | | Compaction | | | | |
| Gravel | | | | | | |
| | | Gravel | | | | |
| Compaction | | | | | | |
| Comment: | | | | | |] |
| Corrective Action: | | | | | | Date: |
| Pits: X NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

| Document Num | Description | URL |
|--------------|--------------------------------|--|
| 401907906 | INSPECTION SUBMITTED | http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4706135 |
| 675001771 | Inspection 675001770 photo log | http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4706133 |

Date Run: 1/23/2019 Doc [#675001770] Page 4 of 4